



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISC. PETITION (L) NO.10476 OF 2024

Mohammed Kamil Qureshi and Ors. ... Petitioners

Haji Mohammed Ebrahim Qureshi @ Lallu Bhai
Kadarbux ... Deceased

Mr. Vivek K. Gupta, for Petitioner.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 8 AUGUST 2024

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the Petition so as to mention the names of the heirs of the children of the deceased who have passed away subsequent to the death of the deceased.
3. Leave granted.
4. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of three weeks.
5. Stand over to 5 August 2024.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)