



SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2024.10.17
19:59:28 +0530

35-MPTL10746-2024.Du

2024:BHC-OS:12057

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

MISC. PETITION (L) NO. 10476 OF 2024

Mohammed Kamil Qureshi and ors. ...Petitioners

Haji Mohammed Ebrahim Qureshi @ Lallu
Bhai Kadarbux ...Deceased

Mr. Mohan Raut, i/b Vivek Gupta, for the Petitioners.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 17th OCTOBER, 2024**

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue proclamation returnable on 12th December, 2024.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]