



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 10476 OF 2024**

Mohammed Kamil Qureshi & Ors.

...Petitioners

Haji Mohammed Ebrahim Qureshi

...Deceased

Mr. Vivek Gupta for the Petitioners.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15TH JANUARY, 2025

P.C.:-

1. The present Miscellaneous Petition is still on lodging number. Let the same be duly numbered.
2. Stand over to 18th February, 2025 subject to numbering.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)