



2024:BHC-OS:12057

Board Sr.No.:-29

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 54 OF 2025

Mohammed Kamil Qureshi And 4 Ors ...PETITIONER

V/S

Haji Mohammed Ebrahim Qureshi (deceased)...RESPONDENT

Prachi Bharat Nerurkar, i/b. V K Gupta, for Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 20th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/03/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)