



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISC PETITION NO. 54 OF 2025

Mohammed Kamil Qureshi And 4 Ors ...Petitioner
Versus
Haji Mohammed Ebrahim Qureshi ...Deceased

None present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATED : 25th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

- 1 When the matter was called, none appeared.
- 2 Stand over to 15th April 2025.
- 3 The matter not to be circulated before the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)