



sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.54 OF 2025

Mohammed Kamil Qureshi & Ors. ... Petitioner

Haji Mohammed Ebrahim Qureshi ... Deceased

---

Ms. Prachin Nerurkar h/f. Adv. Vivek Gupta for the Petitioner.

---

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.  
DATED : 27<sup>th</sup> June 2025.

**P.C.:-**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, extension of time is granted to file an Interim Application for amendment.
2. At her request, list the matter on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)