



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 54 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21443 OF 2025
IN
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 54 OF 2025**

Haji Mohammed Ebrahim Qureshi @ Lallu Bhai
Kadarbux .. Deceased

Mohammed Kamil Qureshi and Ors. .. Petitioners

-
• Mr. Vishal Kilanje, Advocate i/by Mr. Vivek Gupta for Petitioners.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 23, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Kilanje, learned Advocate for Petitioners.
2. The grievance of Petitioners before me is that the amendment has already been carried out pursuant to the order dated 30.07.2025, but amended Petition cannot be uploaded on the website due to some technical error. If that be the case, Department is directed to accept the physical copy of the consent letter, proclamation and amended copy of Petition and proceed with the same in accordance with law.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay