

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.54 OF 2025**

Haji Mohammed Ebrahim Qureshi @ Lallu Bhai
Kadarbux .. Deceased

Mohammed Kamil Qureshi & Ors. .. Petitioners

.....

- Ms. Uttara Sarkar, Advocate for Petitioners.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 23, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 23.04.2026. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Sarkar, learned Advocate for Petitioners.
- 3.** In view of the reasons stated in the praecipe dated 23.04.2026 and police complaint dated 30.03.2026, copy of which is appended thereto, permission is granted to Advocate for Petitioners to recast and reconstruct Miscellaneous Petition and carry out second amendment which was granted on 30.07.2025.
- 4.** Department will not raise any objection and accept copy of Petition alongwith second amendment as filed by Advocate for Petitioner and consider the same as record of the case.
- 5.** Equally the same shall be uploaded online. Reverification stands dispensed with.



6. After the aforesaid exercise is completed, Miscellaneous
Petition to proceed further in accordance with law.

7. Praeceptum is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.04.23
15:03:30 +0530